



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1823 of 2025

JITENDRA KUMAR SAHU **versus** SMT. RICHA SHARMA (IAS)

Order Sheet

05/12/2025 santosh	Mr. Aniket Verma, Advocate for the Petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to Respondents/Contemnors on payment of P.F., to show cause as to why contempt proceeding may not be drawn against them. PF be paid within one week. List this case on 30.01.2026. Copy of the order be sent to the contemnors along with notice. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
---	---