

CONT No. 1823 of 2025

JITENDRA KUMAR SAHU **versus** SMT. RICHA SHARMA (IAS)

Order on Board

30/01/2026	Mr. Aniket Verma, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, counsel for respondents No.3. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that order, subject matter of contempt petition is put to challenge in Writ Appeal bearing Filing No.827 of 2026. He submits that he may be granted short time to make his further submission. As prayed, list this case in the month of March, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	--