

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 1823 of 2025****JITENDRA KUMAR SAHU *versus* SMT. RICHA SHARMA (IAS)****Order on Board**

25/03/2026	Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, counsel for respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents fairly submits that order passed in writ petition is put to challenge in Writ Appeal No. 104 of 2026 by the State, which came to be dismissed only on 04.02.2026, therefore, he may be granted further three weeks time to seek instruction in the matter and make his submission. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 4th of May, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	